DS-A Rotor-Dichtsatz, außendichtend
Rotary Seal, outside sealing
234
Rotor-Dichtsatz, außendichtend Rotary Seal, outside sealing
The space-saving rotary seal type DS-A is designed
specifically for sealing rotating components.
From profile width 3.9 mm it has axial lubricant grooves
in the slide ring surface which guarantee sufficient

Rotary Seal, outside sealing
237
Bestellbeispiel für
Standardausführung:
Order Example
for Standard Version:
Durchmesser/Diameter  D = 170 mm
DS-A 170/154,5x6
Best.-Nr./Ref.No.:  065221
DS-A
D = 50 ... 210 mm
Konstruktionstabelle	     		      Design Table
Bohrungs-Ø
Bore-Ø
DH8
Nutgrund-Ø
Groove-Ø
dh9
Dichtungs-
breite
Seal Width
b
Nutbreite
Groove
Width
b1
+0,2
Spaltmaß s max.
Gap Size s max.
0 - 150 bar 150 - 360 bar
< 15 auf Anfrage / On Request
15 - 80 D - 7,5, 2,9 3,2 0,2 - 0,13 0,13- 0,1
81 - 130 D - 11,0 3,9 4,2 0,3 - 0,2 0,2 - 0,1
131 - 250 D - 15,5 6,0 6,3 0,35 - 0,25 0,25 - 0,15
251 - 500 D - 21,0 7,8 8,1 0,4 - 0,25 0,25- 0,15
> 500 auf Anfrage / On Request